RESOLUTION NO. 2431

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle authorizing and directing the execution of an Amendment to Grant Agreement covering Project No. 9-45-017-C920 for the purpose of increasing the maximum obligation of the United States set forth in the Grant Agreement executed by the Port of Seattle on July 3, 1968.

BE IT RESOLVED by the members of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle:

- 1. That the Port of Seattle shall enter into an agreement with the United States called Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement for Project No. 9-45-017-C920 for the purpose of increasing the maximum obligation of the United States set forth in the Grant Agreement executed by the Port of Seattle on July 3, 1968, from \$750,077.00 to \$825,000.00; and 2. That the President of the Port Commission is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement on behalf of the Port of Seattle, and the Secretary is hereby authorized and directed to attest the signature of the President and to impress the official seal of the Port of Seattle on said Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement at the place marked "(SEAL)"; and
- 3. A true copy of the Amendment to Grant Agreement referred to herein is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle					
this 30th day of May, 1972, and duly authenticated					
by the signature of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the seal					
of the Commission.					
m/1/1/					
(SEAL)					
The state of the s					
Glary K. Johns					
Merly Walley					
16ul At 11d for					

1

2 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

	ERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON 25	Page 1 of1	Pages
		ract No. FA69WE-3918	Tan and Carages (Carage)
	Seattle-Tacoma Intern	ational Ai	rport
	Seatt	le, Washington	
		Location	
AMENDMENT NO. 1	TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR PR	OJECT NO. <u>9-45-017</u>	<u>-C92</u> 0
WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation A mined it to be in the interest of the United State	Inited States that the Grant Agreeme	ent between the FAA, a	
hereinafter referred to as the "Spon May, 19 72, be amended:	isor"), accepted by said Sponsor on (
NOW THEREFORE, WITNESSETH	:		
ind conditions of the Grant Agreems Sponsor on theday of Airport, Project No.9-45-017-0920 to \$ 825,084	, 19 <u>72</u> , relating to §	eattle-Tacoma Inter	
-	es hereto have caused this Amendme day of May 1972		nent
, ,	UNITED STA FEDERAL AVIAT	TES OF AMERICA ION <u>ADM</u> INISTRATIO	N
•	By ROBERT O. BROWN). Stown	
	Title Chief, Airports		
	The Port of Sea	ttle/Washington	1
	المريدية الم	e of Sponsor)	
SEAL)	Tatle	President	
1 / July 1 / Y	1 /		

FAA FORM 5100-14 (7.70) SUPERSKOES FAA FORM 1617 1

Page 2 of 2 Pages

CERTIFICATE OF SPO	NSOR'S ATTORNI	EY		
i, RICHARD D	L FORD set	ing as Attorney	for The Port of Se	attle, Washington
(hereinafter referred to	as "Sponsor") do h	nereby certify:		
That I have exam	nined the foregoin	g Amendment to	Grant Agreement an	d the proceedings
taken by said Sponsor rel				
duly authorized and is in Washington	all respects due an, and further	id proper and in a that, in my opin	accordance with the la	ws of the State of to Grant Agree-
ment constitutes a legal				
Dated at Seattle, Wash	ington this	day of	May	19 72

Liland Hod

Title Deputy General Manager and Legal Officer